Approved Budget  

Cost: 

Php340,400.00 

Mode of 

Procurement: 

Negotiated Procurement – Two-Failed Biddings 

1. The Department of Education, Schools Division of Aklan, through the General 

Appropriations Act (GAA) 2024 intends to apply the total sum of THREE HUNDRED 

FORTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED PESOS (Php340,400.00) being the ABC to 

payments under the contract for the LEASE OF VENUE WITH CATERING SERVICES 

AND LODGING FOR THE CONDUCT OF VARIOUS SNED DIVISION TRAININGS – Lot 1 
(THREE-DAY DIVISION WORKSHOP ON BASIC AND ACTION RESEARCH FOR SNED 

AND RECEIVING TEACHERS).